McGladrey & Pullen

Certified Public Accountants

Jay Hanson National Director of Accounting



Summary of experience

Jay Hanson is a partner and national director of accounting in McGladrey & Pullen, LLP's National Office of Audit and Accounting located in Bloomington, Minnesota. He has overall responsibility for the Firm's accounting guidance and training on all accounting topics. Jay also provides consultation on complex accounting and SEC issues to 125 McGladrey & Pullen locations and over 80 RSM McGladrey Network Firms.

Jay has been with McGladrey & Pullen since 1979 and became a partner in 1988. He has served clients ranging from small businesses and not-for-profit organizations to multinational public companies. He has also been responsible for the review and coordination of international SEC filings, establishing the credentials of RSM International affiliates to practice before the SEC, and development and coordination of local and national training programs. Jay is a frequent presenter at national industry, state society and AICPA conferences.

Professional affiliations

- Certified public accountant in Minnesota
- Member of the FASB's Emerging Issues Task Force (EITF)
- Chair of the AICPA's Accounting Standards Executive Committee
- Advisory Board Member: SEC Institute, Inc.
- Chair of the AICPA Derivatives Implementation Technical Practice Aid Task Force
- Prior Task Force Chair for Industry Working Group for FASB's Business Reporting Research Project

Education

Jay graduated from Concordia College in Moorhead, Minnesota, with a bachelor of arts degree in business administration, accounting and mathematics. He has also completed the University of Chicago Graduate School of Business, RSM McGladrey Business Advisor School.

McGladrey & Pullen, LLP is a leading national CPA firm focused on meeting the audit and accounting needs of mid-sized companies. RSM McGladrey, Inc. and McGladrey & Pullen, LLP have an alternative practice structure. Through separate and independent legal entities, the two firms work together to serve clients' business needs.